## 506326931 10/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6373681

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:				
		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/27/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ENCORE MEDICAL	ASSET CORF	PORATION	05/27/2016	
Name:	DJO, LLO			
Street Address:	1430 DE	1430 DECISION STREET		
City:	VISTA	VISTA		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	FORNIA		
Postal Code:	92081			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		0273392		
Application Number:		1879221		
Application Number:		3204022		
Application Number:		3204077		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(9	949)760-9502		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unified in the tis if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	•	497600404	Sent via US Iviali.	
		filing@knobbe.com		
		NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP		
•		040 MAIN STREET		
Address Line 2: 14		ATH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	IF	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DJOCO.011C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY A. HERMANSON		
SIGNATURE:		/GREGORY A. HERMANSON/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/28/2020	10/28/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		1		

source=Assignment_EMACtoDJO#page1.tif
source=Assignment_EMACtoDJO#page2.tif
source=Assignment_EMACtoDJO#page3.tif



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENCORE MEDICAL ASSET CORPORATION", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DJO, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DJO, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 3:08 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



3019890 8100M SR# 20164166298

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202409527 Date: 06-01-16

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 054201 FRAME: 0370

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF NEVADA CORPORATION INTO A DELWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation and limited liability company have executed the following Articles of Merger:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is **DJO**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is **Encore Medical Asset Corporation**, a Nevada corporation.

**SECOND:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and by merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is DJO, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 31, 2016 at 11:59 p.m..

**FIFTH:** Upon effectiveness of the merger, the capital stock of Encore Medical Asset Corporation and all rights in respect thereof shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, forthwith be canceled and cease to exist.

**SIXTH:** Each membership interest of DJO, LLC. and all rights in respect thereof shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, remain outstanding as membership interests of the surviving entity.

**SEVENTH:** The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1430 Decision Street, Vista, California 92081, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the undersigned being the Assistant Secretary of the surviving limited liability company and of the merging corporation is authorized to execute these Articles of Merger, and hereby verifies, subject to the penalties of perjury that the statements contained herein are true this 27<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

## ENCORE MEDICAL ASSET CORPORATION

A- Mat By:

Name: Joseph G. Martinez Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Signer

**DJO, LLC** 

Martin By:

Name: Joseph G. Martinez / Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Signer